VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB5002 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Iltem 367
Department of Game and Inland Fisheries

ltem 367

First Year - FY2007

Second Year - FY2008

Boating Safety and Regulation (62500)
Boat Registration and Titling (62501)
Boating Safety Information and Education (62502)

Enforcement of Boating Safety Laws and Regulations (62503)
Fund Sources:

Dedicated Special Revenue

Federal Trust

$5,118,529
$1,948,078
$332,892

$2,837,559

$4,325,637

$792,892

$4,978,588
$1,948,078
$332,892

$2,697,618

$4,185,696

$792,892

Authority: Title 29.1, Chapters 7 and 8, Code of Virginia.

The Board of Game and Inland Fisheries, at its discretion, is authorized to increase motorboat registration fees in §
29.1-702, Code of Virginia, by an amount not to exceed nine dollars per certificate. The Department of Game and

Inland Fisheries shall have the authority to issue emergency regulations to enact an increase in motorboat

registration fees.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/29.1-702/
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