VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB5002 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 367 Department of Game and Inland Fisheries

Item 367	First Year - FY2007	Second Year - FY2008
Boating Safety and Regulation (62500)	\$5,118,529	\$4,978,588
Boat Registration and Titling (62501)	\$1,948,078	\$1,948,078
Boating Safety Information and Education (62502)	\$332,892	\$332,892
Enforcement of Boating Safety Laws and Regulations (62503)	\$2,837,559	\$2,697,618
Fund Sources:		
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$4,325,637	\$4,185,696
Federal Trust	\$792,892	\$792,892

Authority: Title 29.1, Chapters 7 and 8, Code of Virginia.

The Board of Game and Inland Fisheries, at its discretion, is authorized to increase motorboat registration fees in § 29.1-702, Code of Virginia, by an amount not to exceed nine dollars per certificate. The Department of Game and Inland Fisheries shall have the authority to issue emergency regulations to enact an increase in motorboat registration fees.